Week 2

2012 WYOMING 1A 6Man FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Scores Upcoming Games

Dubois 43, Snake River 36
Hulett 43, HEM 19

Kaycee 65, Farson Eden 6
Midwest 71, Meeteetse 30
Snake River 59, Ten Sleep 0
Guernsey 27, Hulett 22

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers |
Rushing Yards 400
Passing Yards 267

Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards 582
Pass Completions 14
Offensive Points 71
Tackles 51
Defensive Points 141

Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

Dubois
Kaycee
Hulett

Meeteetse

Ten Sleep

Guernsey
Midwest
Snake River

Farson Eden

HEM

Team
Midwest ) 284
Kaycee ! 247
! 170
Midwest ! 387
Kaycee ! 12
Midwest ! 40
Dubois ! 12
Hulett ! 32
! 74
! 65
! 42
! 60
I
! 27
WWW.wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

East Overall
2-0

0
1
1
1

Player
S Baker, 44 - Dubois

R Richardson, 13 - HEM
JManning, 7 - HEM

S Baker, 44 - Dubois

J Caro, 9 - Kaycee: C Ray, 82 - Midwest
S Baker, 44 - Dubois

N Moore, 45 - Dubois

J Caro, 9 - Kaycee

S Baker, 44 - Dubois

J Manning, 7 - HEM

R Hawk, 19 - Dubois

J Miller, 24 - Midwest

C Marx, 17 - Farson Eden

J Caro, 9 - Kaycee
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Week 2

TEAM RUSHING
Midwest
Dubois
Meeteetse
Snake River
Hulett

HEM
Kaycee
Guernsey
Farson Eden
Ten Sleep

TEAM PASSING
HEM
Guernsey
Kaycee
Meeteetse
Hulett
Midwest
Dubois
Farson Eden
Snake River
Ten Sleep

TEAM OFFENSE
Midwest
Meeteetse
HEM
Dubois
Kaycee
Guernsey
Hulett
Snake River
Farson Eden
Ten Sleep

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

325.5
302.5
252.0
218.0
209.0
208.5
203.0
146.0
52.5
0.0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

200.5
181.0
168.5
166.5
116.0
109.5
75.5
56.0
20.5
0.0

10.2
7.5
9.3
8.9
7.7
6.4
8.8
6.1
2.0
0.0

18.2
16.5
17.7
17.5
193
12.2
25.2
14.0
20.5
0.0

651
605
504
436
418
417
406
146
105
0

401
181
337
333
232
219
151
112
41
0

64
81
54
49
54
65
46
24
52
0

comp
22
11
19

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

435.0
418.5
409.0
378.0
371.5
327.0
325.0
238.5
108.5
0.0

8.8
9.1
7.1
8.3
9.5
7.6
8.1
9.4
3.0
0.0

870
837
818
756
743
327
650
477
217
0

99
92
115
91
78
43
80
51
73

ATT
50
19
32
38
26
35
10
21

2
0

1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

0

.
Qwoooo

o O o

COMP %
44%
58%
59%
50%
46%
51%
60%
38%
100%

0%
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1ST DWN

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

50.5
42.0
28.5
50.0
66.5
27.0
32.0
40.5
7.0
0.0

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

0
0
14
0
23

ONOOoOo

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

INT'S

T

9/9/2012

QB EFF
127.0
179.5
201.3
132.3
156.5
118.8
252.8
70.0
602.2

#DIV/0!
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Week 2

RUSH DEFENSE
Guernsey
Ten Sleep
Snake River
Kaycee
Hulett

HEM
Dubois
Meeteetse
Farson Eden
Midwest

PASS DEFENSE
Ten Sleep
Guernsey
Snake River
Dubois
Meeteetse
Farson Eden
Midwest
Kaycee
Hulett

HEM

TEAM DEFENSE
Ten Sleep
Guernsey
Snake River
Dubois
Kaycee
Meeteetse
Farson Eden
Hulett

HEM
Midwest

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
0.0 0.0
2.0 10.4
122.0 5.4
132.0 4.5
176.0 6.3
188.0 6.7
198.5 7.9
226.0 7.4
237.0 10.8
315.0 10.0

YD/GM  YD/ATT

0.0
0.0
40.5
68.5
71.0
100.5
136.0
149.5
167.5
191.5

YD/GM  YD/ATT

0.0
0.0
162.5
267.0
281.5
297.0
337.5
343.5
379.5
451.0

20.5
0.0
135
5.7
6.5
10.1
8.8
9.3
7.1
10.6

11.0
0.0
6.4
7.2
6.2
7.2

10.5
6.7
8.3
9.6

YDVS  ATTVS

0 0
290 28
244 45
264 59
352 56
376 56
397 50
452 61
474 44
630 63

YD VS

41 2

0 0
81 6
137 24
142 22
201 20
272 31
299 32
335 47
383 36

YDVS  ATTVS

331
0
325
534
563
594
675
687
759
902

30
0
51
74
91
83
64
103
92
94

TDVS

=
Hw\leWl—‘-bLﬂO

100%
0%
50%
50%
45%
55%
52%
47%
47%
56%

PT/GM
0.0
0.0
17.5

30.0
22.0
395
59.5
23.0
55.5
47.5

1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

0

ONOOUuUOoOowOoOo

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

2
0
1
2
2
2
1
6
4
8

TDVS

O NV u o

12
12
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NP NRFPRPRLPONREROO

1ST DWN
0
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1STDWN
0
0
0
0
17
0
10
0
17
0
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INT'S

T

0

NWPAMOULMWOO

(0]
0
0
1
4
6
6
6
3
3
2

'S

SACKS
0

NOOOOOOOOoO

+/- Ratio
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Week 2

RUSHING

Sterling Baker, 44
R.J Seaman, 32
Brady Esquibel, 21
Story Penning, 33
Cam Ray, 82

Seth Bennett,
Manuel Quinteros, 16
Phillip Renkert, 13
Jaelin Miller, 24
Jesse Hawk, 88

PASSING

Rylie Richardson, 13
James Caro, 9
Treasure Hollister, 10
Seth Bennett,
Keaton Stevens, 25
Cam Ray, 82
Marcos Orozco, 20
Sterling Baker, 44
Brady Esquibel, 21
Story Penning, 33

RECEIVING

Jeremy Manning, 7
Hayden Fauber, 15
Treasure Hollister, 10
Seth Bennett,
Kellen Wilson, 54
Clayton Webster,
Brian Steiner, 78
Jonah Girard, 44
Wyatt Bears, 4
Isaac Orozco, 34

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Sterling Baker, 44
Seth Bennett,

Story Penning, 33
Brady Esquibel, 21
James Caro, 9

Rylie Richardson, 13
Cam Ray, 82

R.J Seaman, 32
Treasure Hollister, 10
Hayden Fauber, 15

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM
219.5
189.0
149.0
134.0
123.0
117.5
110.5
103.0
83.0
81.5

YD/GM
200.5
155.0
115.0
109.5
76.0
73.5
56.0
54.5
42.0
40.0

YD/GM
85.0
82.0
56.0
52.5
50.0
46.0
43.0
37.0
37.0
35.0

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN, KICK RETURN))

YD/GM
306.5
279.5
269.0
221.0
216.0
205.0
196.5
189.0
171.0
168.0

YD/ATT TOTYD

10.2 439
7.1 378
7.1 149
19.1 268
16.4 246
16.8 235
123 221
7.9 206
6.6 166
4.9 163
YD/COMP TOT YD
8.0 401
111 310
8.8 115
7.1 219
7.6 152
5.3 147
5.6 112
21.8 109
14.0 42
20.0 80
YD/REC TOTYD
34.0 170
41.0 164
18.7 56
26.3 105
25.0 100
131 92
14.3 43
37.0 37
18.5 74
17.5 70

YD/ATT TOTYD

123
11.4
224
8.5
11.7
8.0
9.1
7.1
10.7
19.8

613
559
538
221
432
410
393
378
171
336

ATT
43
53
21
14
15
14
18
26
25
33

comp

REC

A DR WNADWAW

ATT
50
49
24
26
37
51
43
53
16
17

—
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SCHOOL
Dubois
HEM
Guernsey
Hulett
Midwest
Meeteetse
Snake River
Kaycee
Midwest
Dubois

COMP % TD/INT QBEFF

44% 6/6 127.0
61% 7/2 2219
46% 2/1 155.8
48% 0/0 107.7
50% 4/2 159.8
46% 2/4 85.5
40% 1/2 83.5
60% 2/0 375.1
100% 1/0 327.6
50% 0/0 218.0
SCHOOL

HEM

Kaycee

Guernsey

Meeteetse

Hulett

Meeteetse

Guernsey

Guernsey

Hulett

Farson Eden

PT/GM SCHOOL

315 Dubois

24.0 Meeteetse

18.0 Hulett

6.0 Guernsey

20.0 Kaycee

0.0 HEM

9.0 Midwest

9.0 HEM

6.0 Guernsey

13.0 Kaycee

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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SCHOOL
HEM
Kaycee
Guernsey
Meeteetse
Hulett
Midwest
Farson Eden
Dubois
Guernsey
Hulett



Week 2

PUNT RETURN

Jaelin Miller, 24
James Caro, 9
Landon Rodabaugh, 31
Jeremy Manning, 7
Story Penning, 33
Tucker Armstrong, 54
Dean Koch, 7

0

0

0
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KICK RETURN
Story Penning, 33
Kyle Tea, 12

Cyle Marx, 17
Jeremy Manning, 7
Andrew Amrine, 24
Christian Gonzales, 23
Markus Koch, 44

0

0

0
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SCORING

Sterling Baker, 44
Seth Bennett,
James Caro, 9
Story Penning, 33
Manuel Quinteros, 16
Hayden Fauber, 15
Jaelin Miller, 24
Markus Koch, 44
Conner Lee, 9

R.J Seaman, 32
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PUNTING
Rowan Hawk, 19
Andrew Amrine, 24
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KICKING
Brady Esquibel, 21
Sterling Baker, 44
Trevor Wolf, 33
James Caro, 9
5 Hayden Fauber, 15
6 Justin Irene, 65
7 Andrew Amrine, 24
80
90
100

A WN

YD/RET YD/GM

60.0 30.0
41.0 20.5
20.0 20.0
13.0 6.5
5.0 5.0
3.0 1.5
1.0 0.5
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

YD/RET YD/GM

64.0 64.0
26.7 93.5
26.3 52.5
19.5 19.5
15.0 15.0
14.4 36.0
7.0 7.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
PT/GM PT
315 63
24.0 48
20.0 40
18.0 36
15.0 30
13.0 26
12.0 24
9.5 19
9.0 18
9.0 18

TOTAVG NETAVG

36.5 36.5
22.8 22.8
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

TOTAVG NETAVG

45.8 29.2
395 26.2
37.7 28.0
27.4 22.2
25.6 14.2
21.4 -0.4
133 133
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

TOTYD RET
60
41

COORRNRNRR

TOTYD RET
128
187
105

b | ~
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PUNT/GN PUNT
2.0 4

3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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KICK/GM KICK
6.0
7.5
1.5
4.5
4.5
25
1.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
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(6]

O OO wWuULwWoOw

SCHOOL
Midwest
Kaycee
Midwest
HEM
Hulett
Kaycee
Kaycee

SCHOOL
Hulett
Dubois
Farson Eden
HEM

Farson Eden
HEM
Kaycee

Kick PAT R/P PAT SFTY
6 3 0

OoOoORFrOOOOOOo
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SCHOOL
Dubois
Farson Eden

SCHOOL
Guernsey
Dubois
HEM
Kaycee
Kaycee
HEM
Farson Eden

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

SCHOOL
Dubois
Meeteetse
Kaycee
Hulett
Snake River
Kaycee
Midwest
Kaycee
Snake River
HEM

9/9/2012



Week 2 9/9/2012

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL TKL LOSS PASS BRK FUM REC BLK KICK SCHOOL

1 Luke Ibarra, 13 31.0 31 10.5 3 9 0/0 0 0/2 0 Guernsey

2 Story Penning, 33 29.0 58 9.3 11 9 4/0 1 0/3 0 Hulett

3 Meredith Hollister, 20 26.0 26 8.0 0 8 0/0 0 1/1 0 Guernsey

4 Keaton Stevens, 25 21.0 42 10.3 7 16 1/0 0 0/0 0 Hulett

5 Sterling Baker, 44 20.5 41 9.0 6 15 0/0 0 1/0 0 Dubois

6 Jesse Hawk, 88 19.5 39 9.8 3 18 0/0 0 0/0 0 Dubois

7 Tucker Even, 81 19.5 39 7.3 13 8 0/0 0 2/0 0 Midwest

8 Mitchell Clark, 7 19.0 38 6.5 8 7 2/0 0 2/0 0 Hulett

9 James Caro, 9 18.8 38 6.8 10 8 05/0 0 0/2 0 Kaycee
10 Kellen Wilson, 54 18.0 36 7.3 11 7 2/0 0 1/0 0 Hulett
11 Kyle Tea, 12 18.0 36 5.5 0 11 0/0 2 0/2 0 Dubois
12 Nathan Moore, 45 17.5 35 8.8 7 14 0/0 0 0/0 0 Dubois
13 Cole Gourlay, 10 17.0 34 8.5 10 12 0/0 0 0/0 0 Snake River
14 Sean Gray, 81 16.5 33 5.3 7 7 0/0 6 0/0 0 Hulett
15 Cam Ray, 82 15.5 31 7.8 17 7 0/0 0 0/0 0 Midwest
16 Peter John Bennett, 32 15.5 31 5.8 9 6 1/0 1 0/1 0 Kaycee
17 Jaelin Miller, 24 15.0 30 7.5 10 10 0/0 0 0/0 0 Midwest
18 Rylie Richardson, 13 15.0 30 6.0 6 8 0/1 0 0/1 0 HEM
19 Roy Tomkins, 1 15.0 30 6.3 3 10 0/1 2 0/0 0 HEM
20 Seth Bennett, 14.5 29 6.0 0 12 0/0 0 0/1 0 Meeteetse
21 Rowan Hawk, 19 14.5 29 5.5 6 8 0/0 1 1/0 0 Dubois
22 Andrew Amrine, 24 14.5 29 6.0 2 11 0/0 0 0/1 0 Farson Eden
23 Jacob Ready, 32 13.5 27 6.8 1 13 0/0 0 0/0 0 Snake River
24 Conner Lee, 9 13.0 26 5.3 5 8 0/0 0 0/1 0 Snake River
25 Shawn Shepperson, 13.0 26 6.5 0 13 0/0 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse
26 Josh Lindsay, 85 12.5 25 5.0 14 3 0/0 0 1/0 0 Midwest
27 Cody Armstrong, 81 12.3 25 5.8 12 4 1.5/0 0 0/0 0 Kaycee
28 Justin Orr, 52 12.0 12 3.5 3 2 0/0 0 1/0 0 Guernsey
29 Treasure Hollister, 10 12.0 12 3.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/1 0 Guernsey
30 Jake Sutter, 5 12.0 24 5.8 5 8 1/0 0 0/0 0 HEM
31 Garrett Kremers, 85 11.8 24 4.5 9 4 05/0 0 0/1 0 Kaycee
32 Celsey Meyer, 19 11.0 22 5.3 15 2 1/0 0 0/0 0 HEM
33 Zach Filip, 5 10.5 21 4.0 8 4 0/0 0 0/1 0 Snake River
34 Lynndon Lehmann, 32 10.5 21 3.5 0 7 0/0 0 0/0 1 Farson Eden
35 lIsaac Orozco, 34 9.5 19 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/1 1 Farson Eden
36 Manuel Quinteros, 16 9.0 18 4.5 8 5 0/0 0 0/0 0 Snake River
37 Preston Neiman, 24 9.0 18 4.0 4 4 2/0 0 0/0 0 Hulett
38 Gus Turk, 51 8.8 18 2.8 6 1 1.5/0 O 1/0 0 Kaycee
39 Zach Bragg, 8.0 16 4.0 0 8 0/0 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse
40 Blake Herold, 12 7.5 15 3.8 7 4 0/0 0 0/0 0 Snake River
41 Quade Palm, 44 7.5 15 3.8 3 6 0/0 0 0/0 0 HEM
42 Tanner Kirchhoff, 55 7.5 15 2.0 0 2 2/0 0 1/0 0 Kaycee
43 Cody Flynn, 63 7.5 15 3.8 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0 Dubois
44 Jeremy Manning, 7 7.5 15 2.5 2 4 0/0 0 1/0 0 HEM
45 Chris Strauch, 51 7.0 14 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 1 HEM
46 John Bartlett, 66 7.0 14 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/2 0 Dubois
47 Tony Butler, 26 6.5 13 3.3 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 Midwest
48 Skyler Dover, 23 6.5 13 33 1 6 0/0 0 o/0 0 Farson Eden
49 Taylor Rouse, 74 6.3 13 2.5 7 1 05/0 1 0/0 0 Kaycee
50 Jasper Smith, 6.0 12 3.0 0 6 0/0 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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Midwest Oilers
2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A 6 Man South
Team Per Game Avera, Midwest ’ Opp vs. Midwest
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
325.5 32.0 10.2 4 315.0 315 10.0
Passing YD COMP COMP %‘ YD COMP COMP %
109.5 9.0 51% 136.0 8.0 52%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT; YD ATT YD/ATT
435.0 49.5 8.8 | 4510 47.0 9.6
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD /RET
1.5 50.0 33.3 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0 00 4 1.0 38 38.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASS TD
50.5 4.5 2.0 ‘ 47.5 5.5 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 00 | o0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- i FUM INT +/-
1 4 3 2 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG! # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG! # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 5.0 40.1 26.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudII- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd Total Total INT
Dubois 8/31/12 30-65 29-251 12-24 137 65-388 2-2/4 -/0 1-3
Defensive Stats 36-361 3-4 70 45-507 6-1/9 -/0 2-0
Meeteetse 9/7/12 71-30 35-400 6-11 82 55-582 7-2/10 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 27-269 13-27 202 68-471 5-0/5 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Cam Ray, 82 123.0 16.4 246 15 3
Jaelin Miller, 24 83.0 6.6 166 25 3
Tucker Even, 81 70.5 12.8 141 11 2
Eli Rubelmann, 22 31.0 7.8 62 8 1
Levi Shade, 10 9.5 9.5 19 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Cam Ray, 82 73.5 11.3 147 13 28 46% 85.5 2 4
Levi Shade, 10 36.0 14.4 72 5 6 83% 294.1 2 0
Jaelin Miller, 24 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Andrew Engleman, 25 345 17.3 69 4 1
Tony Butler, 26 22.5 9.0 45 5 0
Tucker Even, 81 15.5 10.3 31 3 1
Bryce Cisneros, 11 14.5 29.0 29 1 1
Jaelin Miller, 24 14.0 14.0 28 2 0
Josh Lindsay, 85 6.5 6.5 13 2 0
Ben Garver, 23 2.0 4.0 4 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jaelin Miller, 24 30.0 60.0 60 1
Landon Rodabaugh, 31 20.0 20.0 40 2

2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Cam Ray, 82 196.5 9.1 393 43 3 9.0
Jaelin Miller, 24 127.0 8.8 254 29 4 12.0
Tucker Even, 81 86.0 12.3 172 14 3 9.0
Levi Shade, 10 455 11.4 91 8 0 0.0
Andrew Engleman, 25 34.5 17.3 69 4 1 3.0
Eli Rubelmann, 22 31.0 7.8 62 8 1 3.0
Tony Butler, 26 27.0 9.0 54 6 0 8.0
Landon Rodabaugh, 31 20.0 20.0 40 2 0 0.0
Bryce Cisneros, 11 14.5 29.0 29 1 1 3.0
Josh Lindsay, 85 6.5 6.5 13 2 0 0.5
Aldric Hamilton, 21 4.0 4.0 8 2 0 0.0
Ben Garver, 23 2.0 4.0 4 1 1 3.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jaelin Miller, 24 12.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Cam Ray, 82 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Tucker Even, 81 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Tony Butler, 26 8.0 16 0 0 8 0 0
Bryce Cisneros, 11 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Garver, 23 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Eli Rubelmann, 22 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Engleman, 25 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Lindsay, 85 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Levi Shade, 10 40.0 40.0 0.5 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Tony Butler, 26 0 2 0 8 10
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Tucker Even, 81 19.5 39 7.3 13 8 0/0 0 2/0 0
Cam Ray, 82 15.5 31 7.8 17 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jaelin Miller, 24 15.0 30 7.5 10 10 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Lindsay, 85 12.5 25 5.0 14 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Tony Butler, 26 6.5 13 3.3 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Engleman, 25 3.5 7 1.8 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Schmidt, 30 2.5 5 1.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kiya Guseman, 20 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aldric Hamilton, 21 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Eli Rubelmann, 22 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Levi Shade, 10 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Landon Rodabaugh, 31 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

WWWwW.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2

Snake River Rattlers
2011 Overall Record: 1-1

9/9/2012

1A 6 Man South

Team Per Game Averac Snake River ’ Opp vs. Snake River
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
218.0 24.5 89 4 1220 22.5 5.4
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
20.5 1.0 100% | 40.5 1.5 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2385 255 94 | 1625 255 6.4
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 30 72 24.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
47.5 3.0 1.0 21.5 2.0 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 1 / 1 3 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 36.5 36.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 384 26.4
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Ten Sleep 8/31/12 59-0 28 - 290 2-2 41 32-331 5-2/8 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Dubois 9/7/12 36-43 21-146 0-0 0 21-146 1-0/5 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 45 - 244 3-6 81 57-469 4-1/5 -/0 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Manuel Quinteros, 16 110.5 12.3 221 18 2
Justin Filip, 2 35.0 4.7 70 15 1
Conner Lee, 9 27.5 11.0 55 5 0
Cole Gourlay, 10 21.5 10.8 43 4 1
Jacob Ready, 32 15.5 7.8 31 4 2
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Zach Filip, 5 20.5 20.5 41 2 2 100% 602.2 2 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Conner Lee, 9 12.5 25.0 25 1 2
Manuel Quinteros, 16 8.0 16.0 16 1 3
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Manuel Quinteros, 16 118.5 12.5 237 19 5 15.0
Conner Lee, 9 40.0 13.3 80 6 3 9.0
Justin Filip, 2 35.0 4.7 70 15 1 3.0
Zach Filip, 5 24.0 16.0 48 3 0 1.0
Cole Gourlay, 10 21.5 10.8 43 4 2 6.0
Jacob Ready, 32 15.5 7.8 31 4 2 6.0
Blake Herold, 12 4.5 4.5 9 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Manuel Quinteros, 16 15.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Conner Lee, 9 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Jacob Ready, 32 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Cole Gourlay, 10 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Justin Filip, 2 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Filip, 5 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Grayson Lee, 11 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Zach Filip, 5 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Cole Gourlay, 10 17.0 34 8.5 10 12 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Ready, 32 135 27 6.8 1 13 0/0 0 0/0 0
Conner Lee, 9 13.0 26 5.3 5 8 0/0 0 0/1 0
Zach Filip, 5 10.5 21 4.0 8 4 0/0 0 0/1 0
Manuel Quinteros, 16 9.0 18 4.5 8 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Herold, 12 7.5 15 3.8 7 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Grayson Lee, 11 4.0 8 2.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Jensen, 20 3.0 6 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Braden Duncan, 22 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cassidy Mikesell, 24 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jp Ely, 26 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Filip, 2 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Munzing, 13 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Keaton Jeannerett, 18 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Wille, 15 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
HEM Miners
2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A 6 Man South
Team Per Game Averatc HEM ] Opp vs. HEM
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
208.5 32,5 6.4 ! 188.0 28.0 6.7
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
200.5 11.0 44% | 191.5 10.0 56%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
409.0 575 71 | 3795 460 8.3
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 6.5 13.0 ‘ 0.5 2.5 5.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 67 16.6 : 2.0 60 29.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
31.5 1.5 3.0 58.5 2.0 4.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 3.5 8.5 / 2.5 5.0 8.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 6 30 1 2 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 27.5 10.3 4.5 37.7 25.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Kaycee 8/31/12 44-74 33-211 11-22 247 72-581 1-5/6 8-7/17 -4
Defensive Stats 29-167 14-23 267 69-489 2-6/8 5-10/17 1-1
Hulett 9/7/12 19-43 32-206 11-28 154 63-383 2-1/3 -/0 -2
Defensive Stats 27-209 6-13 116 48-394 2-2/6 -/0 -1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
R.J Seaman, 32 189.0 7.1 378 53 3
Roy Tomkins, 1 12.0 4.0 24 6 0
Rylie Richardson, 13 45 9.0 9 1 0
Jake Sutter, 5 2.0 1.3 4 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Rylie Richardson, 13 200.5 18.2 401 22 50 44% 127.0 6 6
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Jeremy Manning, 7 85.0 34.0 170 5 3
Quade Palm, 44 31.0 15.5 62 4 1
Josiah Griffith, 22 7.5 7.5 15 2 2
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jeremy Manning, 7 6.5 13.0 13 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Christian Gonzales, 23 36.0 14.4 72 5
Jeremy Manning, 7 19.5 19.5 39 2
Roy Tomkins, 1 11.0 22.0 22 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Rylie Richardson, 13 205.0 8.0 410 51 0 0.0
R.J Seaman, 32 189.0 7.1 378 53 3 9.0
Jeremy Manning, 7 111.0 27.8 222 8 3 9.0
Christian Gonzales, 23 38.0 12.7 76 6 0 0.0
Quade Palm, 44 31.0 15.5 62 4 1 3.5
Roy Tomkins, 1 23.0 6.6 46 7 0 0.0
Josiah Griffith, 22 7.5 7.5 15 2 2 7.0
Jake Sutter, 5 2.0 1.3 4 3 0 0.0
Joey Rohwein, 17 -1.0 -2.0 -2 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jeremy Manning, 7 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
R.J Seaman, 32 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Josiah Griffith, 22 7.0 14 2 0 0 2 0
Quade Palm, 44 3.5 7 1 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Trevor Wolf, 33 37.7 28.0 1.5 3
Justin Irene, 65 21.4 -0.4 2.5 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Roy Tomkins, 1 15.0 30 6.3 3 10 0/1 2 0/0
Rylie Richardson, 13 15.0 30 6.0 6 8 0/1 0 0/1
Jake Sutter, 5 12.0 24 5.8 5 8 1/0 0 0/0
Celsey Meyer, 19 11.0 22 5.3 15 2 1/0 0 0/0
Jeremy Manning, 7 7.5 15 2.5 2 4 0/0 0 1/0
Quade Palm, 44 7.5 15 3.8 3 6 0/0 0 0/0
Chris Strauch, 51 7.0 14 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/0
Jason Nowak, 11 6.0 12 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/1
Aaron Scott, 21 5.5 11 2.8 3 4 0/0 0 0/0
Josiah Griffith, 22 3.5 7 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/0
Joey Rohwein, 17 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0
Trevor Wolf, 33 2.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0
Justin Irene, 65 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0
Jon Ellis, 55 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0
Wyatt Phillips, 3 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0
R.J Seaman, 32 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
Elijah Hopkins, 4 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0
Christian Gonzales, 23 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Guernsey Vikings
2011 Overall Record: 1-0 1A 6 Man South
Team Per Game Averac Guernsey ’ Opp vs. Guernsey
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
146.0 24.0 6.1 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
181.0 11.0 58% | 0.0 0.0 0%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3270 430 76 | 00 0.0 0.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 34 113 f o0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
27.0 1.0 3.0 22.0 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 1 -1 ] 0 4 1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.0 45.8 29.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Hulett 8/31/12 27-22 24-146 11-19 181 57-361 1-3/4 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Brady Esquibel, 21 149.0 7.1 149 21 1
Jonah Girard, 44 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
Meredith Hollister, 20 -3.0 -3.0 -3 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Treasure Hollister, 10 115.0 19.2 115 6 13 46% 155.8 2 1
Brady Esquibel, 21 42.0 14.0 42 3 3 100% 327.6 1 0
Brian Steiner, 78 21.0 21.0 21 1 2 50% 138.2 0 0
Luke Ibarra, 13 3.0 3.0 3 1 1 100% 125.2 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Treasure Hollister, 10 56.0 18.7 56 3 1
Brian Steiner, 78 43.0 14.3 43 3 1
Jonah Girard, 44 37.0 37.0 37 1 1
Brady Esquibel, 21 30.0 15.0 30 2 0
Isaac Carr, 55 8.0 8.0 8 1 0
Nick Cunningham, 75 7.0 7.0 7 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Brian Steiner, 78
Jonah Girard, 44

Meredith Hollister, 20

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Brady Esquibel, 21
Treasure Hollister, 10
Brian Steiner, 78
Jonah Girard, 44
Isaac Carr, 55
Nick Cunningham, 75
Luke Ibarra, 13
Meredith Hollister, 20

SCORING
Brian Steiner, 78
Jonah Girard, 44
Treasure Hollister, 10
Brady Esquibel, 21

PUNTING

KICKING
Brady Esquibel, 21

KICK ATTEMPTS
Brian Steiner, 78

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Luke Ibarra, 13
Meredith Hollister, 20
Treasure Hollister, 10
Justin Orr, 52
Austin Quynn, 15
John Fletcher, 17
Brady Esquibel, 21
Brian Steiner, 78

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
27.0 27.0 27 1
7.0 7.0 7 1
0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ATT ™ PT/GM

221.0 8.5 221 26 1 6.0
171.0 10.7 171 16 1 6.0

91.0 15.2 91 6 1 9.0
44.0 11.0 44 4 1 6.0

8.0 8.0 8 1 0 0.0

7.0 7.0 7 1 0 0.0

3.0 3.0 3 1 0 0.0

-3.0 -1.5 -3 2 0 0.0

PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY

9.0 9 1 0 1 1 0

6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0

6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0

6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK

45.8 29.2 6.0 6
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

0 1 0 1 2

TKL LOSS FUM REC
PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

31.0 31 10.5 3 9 0/0 0 0/2
26.0 26 8.0 0 8 0/0 0 1/1
12.0 12 3.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/1
12.0 12 3.5 3 2 0/0 0 1/0
6.0 6 3.0 0 3 0/0 0 0/0
5.0 5 2.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0
4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0
2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Farson Eden Pronghorns
2011 Overall Record: 0-2 1A 6 Man South
Team Per Game Averac Farson Eden ’ Opp vs. Farson Eden
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
52.5 26.0 20 !¢ 2370 22.0 10.8
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
56.0 4.0 38% | 100.5 5.5 55%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1085  36.5 30 | 3375 320 10.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 1.5 22.5 15.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.5 70 15.4 : 1.0 20 20.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
6.5 0.0 0.5 69.5 6.5 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 3.5 1.5 5.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
2 3 1 / 1 2 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.5 133 13.3 4.5 15.3 10.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Meeteetse 8/31/12 7-74 26 -52 4-11 60 46-216 0-0/1 -/0 -3
Defensive Stats 27-235 6-11 131 44-366 8-1/9 -/0 -3
Kaycee 9/7/12 6 - 65 26-53 4-10 52 44-140 0-1/1 -/0 2-0
Defensive Stats 17-239 5-9 70 36-394 5-1/9 7-3/10 1-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Andrew Amrine, 24 25.0 8.3 50 6 0
Aaron Snyder, 47 20.0 40.0 40 1 0
Isaac Orozco, 34 11.5 1.4 23 17 0
Cyle Marx, 17 10.0 3.3 20 6 0
Jared Mcmakin, 30 3.0 6.0 6 1 0
Lynndon Lehmann, 32 2.0 1.3 4 3 0
Kody Wager, 42 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
Skyler Dover, 23 0.0 0.0 0 9 0
Kelton Broadhead, 37 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
Marcos Orozco, 20 -20.0 -6.7 -40 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Marcos Orozco, 20 56.0 14.0 112 8 20 40% 83.5 1 2
Neale Jones, 36 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Isaac Orozco, 34 35.0 17.5 70 4 1
Skyler Dover, 23 11.0 11.0 22 2 0
Neale Jones, 36 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Cyle Marx, 17 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Cyle Marx, 17 52.5 26.3 105 4
Andrew Amrine, 24 15.0 15.0 30 2
Marcos Orozco, 20 1.0 2.0 2 1
Lynndon Lehmann, 32 1.0 2.0 2 1
Connor Notman, 48 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Cyle Marx, 17 67.5 12.3 135 11 1 3.0
Isaac Orozco, 34 46.5 4.4 93 21 1 3.0
Andrew Amrine, 24 40.0 10.0 80 8 0 1.0
Marcos Orozco, 20 37.0 2.7 74 27 0 0.0
Aaron Snyder, 47 20.0 40.0 40 1 0 0.0
Skyler Dover, 23 11.0 2.0 22 11 0 0.0
Neale Jones, 36 5.0 5.0 10 2 0 0.0
Jared Mcmakin, 30 3.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Lynndon Lehmann, 32 3.0 1.5 6 4 0 0.0
Kody Wager, 42 1.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Connor Notman, 48 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Kelton Broadhead, 37 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Cyle Marx, 17 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Isaac Orozco, 34 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Amrine, 24 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Andrew Amrine, 24 22.8 22.8 3.0 6
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Andrew Amrine, 24 13.3 13.3 1.5 3
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Andrew Amrine, 24 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Andrew Amrine, 24 14.5 29 6.0 2 11 0/0 0 0/1 0
Lynndon Lehmann, 32 10.5 21 3.5 0 7 0/0 0 0/0 1
Isaac Orozco, 34 9.5 19 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/1 1
Skyler Dover, 23 6.5 13 3.3 1 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Nix, 31 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Snyder, 47 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kody Wager, 42 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kelton Broadhead, 37 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Neale Jones, 36 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jared Mcmakin, 30 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Keaton Martin, 38 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cyle Marx, 17 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mathew Nelson, 46 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Ten Sleep Pioneers

2011 Overall Record: 0-1 1A 6 Man North
Team Per Game Averatc Ten Sleep ] Opp vs. Ten Sleep
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 / 00 0.0 10.4
Passing YD COMP COMP %! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 100%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 0 / 0 0 0
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Snake River 8/31/12 0-59 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 28 - 290 2-2 41 32-331 5-2/8 -/0 -0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT  COMP % QB EFF ™ INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC ™
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™ PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Meeteetse Longhorns

2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A 6 Man North
Team Per Game Averac Meeteetse ’ Opp vs. Meeteetse
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
252.0 27.0 9.3 4 226.0 30.5 7.4
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
166.5 9.5 50% | 71.0 5.0 45%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
4185  46.0 9.1 | 2970 415 7.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 1.5 50.0 333
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 25 52 20.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
52.0 6.5 05 | 390 3.5 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 6 4 2 1 -6
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 34.0 34.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.5 20.0 20.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Farson Eden 8/31/12 74-7 27-235 6-11 131 44-366 8-1/9 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 26 -52 4-11 60 46-216 0-0/1 -/0 2-3
Midwest 9/7/12 30-71 27-269 13-27 202 68-471 5-0/5 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 35-400 6-11 82 55-582 7-2/10 -/0 -1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Seth Bennett, 117.5 16.8 235 14 7
Jasper Smith, 50.0 14.3 100 7 2
Clayton Webster, 49.5 7.6 99 13 2
Carter Johnson, 15.5 4.4 31 7 0
Shawn Shepperson, 10.0 2.5 20 8 2
Wilson Renner, 3.5 3.5 7 2 0
Kasi Leach, 3.5 7.0 7 1 0
Scott Sessions, 2.5 2.5 5 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Seth Bennett, 109.5 14.6 219 15 31 48% 107.7 0 0
Shawn Shepperson, 335 67.0 67 1 2 50% 3314 0 0
Clayton Webster, 19.0 19.0 38 2 2 100% 424.6 1 0
Jasper Smith, 45 9.0 9 1 3 33% 58.5 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Seth Bennett, 52.5 26.3 105 4 1
Clayton Webster, 46.0 13.1 92 7 0
Jasper Smith, 35.0 23.3 70 3 0
Shawn Shepperson, 17.5 8.8 35 4 0
Carter Johnson, 12.5 12.5 25 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2
KICK RETURN

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Seth Bennett,
Clayton Webster,
Jasper Smith,
Shawn Shepperson,
Carter Johnson,
Kasi Leach,
Wilson Renner,
Scott Sessions,

SCORING
Seth Bennett,
Jasper Smith,
Shawn Shepperson,
Clayton Webster,

PUNTING
KICKING

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Seth Bennett,
Shawn Shepperson,
Zach Bragg,

Jasper Smith,
Scott Sessions,
Clayton Webster,
Jacob Allen,
Carter Johnson,
Kasi Leach,

Alex Poole,
Wilson Renner,

WWWw.wyopreps.com

9/9/2012
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™ PT/GM
279.5 11.4 559 49 8 24.0
114.5 10.4 229 22 2 6.0
89.5 13.8 179 13 2 6.0
61.0 8.7 122 14 2 6.0
28.0 6.2 56 9 0 0.0
3.5 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
3.5 3.5 7 2 0 0.0
2.5 2.5 5 2 0 0.0
PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
24.0 48 8 0 0 0 0
6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
14.5 29 6.0 0 12 0/0 0 0/1 0
13.0 26 6.5 0 13 0/0 0 0/0 0
8.0 16 4.0 0 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
6.0 12 3.0 0 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
5.0 10 2.5 0 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
4.0 8 2.0 0 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
4.0 8 2.0 0 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Kaycee Buckaroos
2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A 6 Man North
Team Per Game Avera, Kaycee ’ Opp vs. Kaycee
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
203.0 23.0 8.8 4 132.0 29.5 4.5
Passing YD COMP COMP %! YD COMP COMP %
168.5 9.5 59% ‘ 149.5 7.5 47%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT; YD ATT YD/ATT
3715 39.0 9.5 f 2815 455 6.2
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD /RET
1.5 22.5 15.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD /RET
2.5 48 19.0 : 5.0 79 15.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDY POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
69.5 3.5 3.5 ‘ 25.0 0.5 3.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 6.5 13.5 ‘ 4.0 3.5 8.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- i FUM INT +/-
2 3 1 2 4 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG! # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 3.0 18.8 18.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG! # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
9.0 26.5 18.2 | 5.0 24.0 10.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudII- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd Total Total INT
HEM 8/31/12 74-44 29-167 14-23 267 69-489 2-6/8 5-10/17 1-1
Defensive Stats 33-211 11-22 247 72-581 1-5/6 8-7/17 -4
Farson Eden 9/7/12 65-6 17 - 239 5-9 70 36-394 5-1/9 7-3/10 1-2
Defensive Stats 26-53 4-10 52 44-140 0-1/1 -/0 2-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Phillip Renkert, 13 103.0 7.9 206 26 3
Hayden Fauber, 15 68.5 12.5 137 11 2
James Caro, 9 12.5 4.2 25 6 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
James Caro, 9 155.0 18.2 310 17 28 61% 221.9 7 2
Taylor Rouse, 74 13.5 13.5 27 2 3 67% 142.3 0 0
Hayden Fauber, 15 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Hayden Fauber, 15 82.0 41.0 164 4 2
Phillip Renkert, 13 27.0 13.5 54 4 0
Markus Koch, 44 27.0 13.5 54 4 3
Dean Koch, 7 8.5 17.0 17 1 0
Gavin Taylor, 66 6.5 6.5 13 2 0
Garrett Kremers, 85 6.5 13.0 13 1 0
Beau Lund, 33 6.0 6.0 12 2 2
James Caro, 9 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
James Caro, 9 20.5 41.0 41 1
Tucker Armstrong, 54 1.5 3.0 3 1
Dean Koch, 7 0.5 1.0 1 1
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
James Caro, 9 23.0 46.0 46 1
Hayden Fauber, 15 17.5 35.0 35 1
Markus Koch, 44 7.0 7.0 14 2
Gus Turk, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
James Caro, 9 216.0 11.7 432 37 2 20.0
Hayden Fauber, 15 168.0 19.8 336 17 4 13.0
Phillip Renkert, 13 130.0 8.7 260 30 3 9.0
Markus Koch, 44 34.0 11.3 68 6 3 9.5
Beau Lund, 33 17.5 8.8 35 4 3 9.0
Taylor Rouse, 74 13.5 9.0 27 3 0 0.0
Dean Koch, 7 9.0 9.0 18 2 0 0.0
Rio Stafford, 1 7.5 15.0 15 1 0 0.0
Garrett Kremers, 85 6.5 13.0 13 1 0 0.0
Gavin Taylor, 66 6.5 6.5 13 2 0 0.0
Tucker Armstrong, 54 1.5 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
Gus Turk, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1 1 3.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2 EP SFTY
James Caro, 9 20.0 40 2 1 12 0 0
Hayden Fauber, 15 13.0 26 4 0 1 0 0
Markus Koch, 44 9.5 19 3 0 0 1 0
Beau Lund, 33 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Phillip Renkert, 13 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Gus Turk, 51 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Peter John Bennett, 32 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
James Caro, 9 27.4 22.2 4.5 9
Hayden Fauber, 15 25.6 14.2 45 9
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
James Caro, 9 1 1 27 12 13
Hayden Fauber, 15 0 0 0 1 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
James Caro, 9 18.8 37.5 6.8 10 8 05/0 0 0/2 0
Peter John Bennett, 32 15.5 31 5.8 9 6 1/0 1 0/1 0
Cody Armstrong, 81 12.3 24.5 5.8 12 4 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Kremers, 85 11.8 23.5 4.5 9 4 05/0 0 0/1 0
Gus Turk, 51 8.8 17.5 2.8 6 1 15/0 0 1/0 0
Tanner Kirchhoff, 55 7.5 15 2.0 0 2 2/0 0 1/0 0
Taylor Rouse, 74 6.3 12.5 2.5 7 1 05/0 1 0/0 0
Hayden Fauber, 15 5.3 10.5 2.5 3 3 05/0 0 0/0 0
Markus Koch, 44 5.0 10 2.5 8 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matt Tehau, 84 3.0 6 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob, 22 1.8 3.5 0.8 2 0 05/0 0 0/0 0
Phillip Renkert, 13 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rio Stafford, 1 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Beau Lund, 33 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012

Hulett Red Devils
2011 Overall Record: 1-1 1A 6 Man North
Team Per Game Averac Hulett ’ Opp vs. Hulett
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
209.0 27.0 7.7 ¢ 176.0 28.0 6.3
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
116.0 6.0 46% | 167.5 11.0 47%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3250 400 81 | 3435 515 6.7
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 5.0 5.0 ‘ 0.5 6.5 13.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 64 64.0 : 2.5 22 8.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
32.5 25 20 | 230 1.5 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 2 1 / 0 3 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ;7 30 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 3.0 45.8 29.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Guernsey 8/31/12 22-27 27-209 6-13 116 48-394 3-2/3 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 24-146 11-19 181 57-361 1-3/4 -/0 -1
HEM 9/7/12 43-19 27-209 6-13 116 48-394 2-2/6 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 32-206 11-28 154 63-383 2-1/3 -/0 -2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Story Penning, 33 134.0 19.1 268 14 3
Preston Neiman, 24 43.0 4.8 86 18 2
Curtis Cornett, 44 11.0 5.5 22 4 0
Mitchell Clark, 7 11.0 2.8 22 8 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Keaton Stevens, 25 76.0 15.2 152 10 20 50% 159.8 4 2
Story Penning, 33 40.0 40.0 80 2 4 50% 218.0 0 0
Mitchell Clark, 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 2 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Kellen Wilson, 54 50.0 25.0 100 4 0
Wyatt Bears, 4 37.0 18.5 74 4 1
Story Penning, 33 26.0 26.0 52 2 1
Mitchell Clark, 7 3.0 3.0 6 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Story Penning, 33 5.0 5.0 10 2
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Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Story Penning, 33 64.0 64.0 128 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Story Penning, 33 269.0 22.4 538 24 6 18.0
Keaton Stevens, 25 77.0 5.9 154 26 0 3.0
Kellen Wilson, 54 50.0 25.0 100 4 0 0.5
Wyatt Bears, 4 46.0 11.5 92 8 1 3.5
Preston Neiman, 24 43.0 4.8 86 18 2 6.0
Mitchell Clark, 7 14.0 2.3 28 12 0 1.0
Curtis Cornett, 44 11.0 5.5 22 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Story Penning, 33 18.0 36 6 0 0 0 0
Preston Neiman, 24 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Bears, 4 3.5 7 1 0 0 1 0
Keaton Stevens, 25 3.0 6 0 0 3 0 0
Mitchell Clark, 7 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 1
Kellen Wilson, 54 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Keaton Stevens, 25 0 0 0 3 5
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Story Penning, 33 29.0 58 9.3 11 9 4/0 1 0/3 0
Keaton Stevens, 25 21.0 42 10.3 7 16 1/0 0 0/0 0
Mitchell Clark, 7 19.0 38 6.5 8 7 2/0 0 2/0 0
Kellen Wilson, 54 18.0 36 7.3 11 7 2/0 0 1/0 0
Sean Gray, 81 16.5 33 53 7 7 0/0 6 0/0 0
Preston Neiman, 24 9.0 18 4.0 4 4 2/0 0 0/0 0
Reese Jolley, 69 4.5 9 2.3 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Curtis Cornett, 44 3.5 7 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bryce Conzelman, 78 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/9/2012
Dubois Rams

2011 Overall Record: 2-0 1A 6 Man North
Team Per Game Averac Dubois ’ Opp vs. Dubois
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
302.5 40.5 75 4 1985 25.0 7.9
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
75.5 3.0 60% | 68.5 6.0 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3780 455 83 | 2670 370 7.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 110 27.5 : 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
54.0 5.0 1.0 | 330 1.5 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
3 0 1 / 1 4 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.5 39.5 26.2 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Midwest 8/31/12 65-30 36-361 3-4 70 45-507 6-1/9 -/0 2-0
Defensive Stats 29-251 12-24 137 65-388 2-2/4 -/0 1-3
Snake River 9/7/12 43-36 45-244 3-6 81 57-469 4-1/5 -/0 1-0
Defensive Stats 21- 146 0-0 0 21-146 1-0/5 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Sterling Baker, 44 219.5 10.2 439 43 8
Jesse Hawk, 88 81.5 4.9 163 33 2
Kyle Tea, 12 5.5 11.0 11 1 0
John Bartlett, 66 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Rowan Hawk, 19 -4.0 -2.7 -8 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Sterling Baker, 44 54.5 36.3 109 3 5 60% 375.1 2 0
Kyle Tea, 12 16.0 16.0 32 2 2 100% 234.4 0 0
Rowan Hawk, 19 5.0 10.0 10 1 2 50% 92.0 0 0
John Bartlett, 66 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Kyle Tea, 12 19.0 38.0 38 1 2
Sterling Baker, 44 16.0 32.0 32 1 0
Nathan Moore, 53 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/9/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyle Tea, 12 93.5 26.7 187 7
Sterling Baker, 44 16.5 33.0 33 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Sterling Baker, 44 306.5 12.3 613 50 8 31.5
Kyle Tea, 12 134.0 24.4 268 11 2 6.0
Jesse Hawk, 88 81.5 49 163 33 2 6.0
Rowan Hawk, 19 1.0 0.4 2 5 0 0.0
John Bartlett, 66 0.0 0.0 0 2 2 6.0
Nathan Moore, 53 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Sterling Baker, 44 31.5 63 8 0 6 3 0
Kyle Tea, 12 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jesse Hawk, 88 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
John Bartlett, 66 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Cody Flynn, 63 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Rowan Hawk, 19 36.5 36.5 2.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Sterling Baker, 44 39.5 26.2 7.5 15
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Sterling Baker, 44 0 0 0 6 8
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Sterling Baker, 44 20.5 41 9.0 6 15 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jesse Hawk, 88 19.5 39 9.8 3 18 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Tea, 12 18.0 36 5.5 0 11 0/0 2 0/2 0
Nathan Moore, 45 17.5 35 8.8 7 14 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rowan Hawk, 19 14.5 29 5.5 6 8 0/0 1 1/0 0
Cody Flynn, 63 7.5 15 3.8 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
John Bartlett, 66 7.0 14 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/2 0
Nathan Moore, 53 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tage Walker, 10 2.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Austin Tharp, 75 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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